

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9947/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in CRP No. 2773/2002 & CRP No. 2882/2002 & CRP No. 2961/2002 & CRP No. 2989/2002 & CRP No. 2991/2002 & CRP No. 2992/2002 & CRP No. 2993/2002 & CRP No. 2994/2002 & CRP No. 2995/2002 & CRP No. 3134/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BODAPATI PADMAVATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDAY SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 14.11.2008)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms.G. Madhavi,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner has not taken taken steps for bringing the LRs. of the deceased - 3rd respondent on record inspite of Registry's request. Counsel for the petitioner again seeks time. Finally four weeks time is granted subject to payment of Rs.500/- as cost to be deposited with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and produce the acknowledgement.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.(ANAND SINGH)
Court Master