

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10233 OF 2010

SECRETAR, A.P. STATE WAKF BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDAY SHANKAR & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused office report dated 08.11.2012. The Respondent
Nos. 1 to 4 and 5 are allowed eight weeks' further time to file
the statement of case.| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.| (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master