

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10232/2010

M/S. SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 10/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Madhavi,Adv.

Mr. G.Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call nobody appears.

The order dated 7th May, 2014 has not been complied
with.

The appeal stands dismissed as against respondent
no.4.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10232 OF 2010

M/s. Subedar Saheb Choultry Trust BD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Chintala Udy Shankar & Ors. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call nobody appears.

The order dated 7th May, 2014 has not been complied
with.

The appeal stands dismissed as against respondent
no.4.

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
Date: 10.9.2014.