

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for bringing on record the LR on record of deceased Respondent no. 4)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution to bring on record the Lr of deceased Respondent No. 4)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10233 of 2010.

SECRETARY, A.P WAKF BOARD

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

CHINTALA UDAY SHANKAR AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lr of deceased Respondent No. 4 alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing application for Substitution as there is a delay of 833 days in filing the applicatin for substitution. The said applications have been Registered as IA No. 3 and 4 respectively and placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

It is further submitted that Notice of Motion has not been issued to the proposed Lrs of deceased Respondent No. 4.

It is also submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total five Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 are represented by M/s Anupam Lal Das and P.N Ramalingam, Advocate respectively.

The applications above-mentioned in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court (IN CHAMBERS) with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to;-

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, Ch. No. 16 and 113, Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate, 18 Lawyers Chambers
3. Mr. P.N Ramalingam Advocate, 52, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR