

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10232/2010

M/S SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10234-10243/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10233/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 30-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For the parties:

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. ElanchAzhayan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Nazeem A., Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aleo G. Rozario, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmad N. Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Krishna, Adv.

Mr. G. Madhavi, AOR

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file requisite documents
which are already on record of the courts below.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER