

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10232/2010

M/S SUBEDAR SAHEB CHOULTRY TRUST BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA UDYA SHANKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.97825/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

C.A. No. 10234-10243/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10233/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No.133191/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 03-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M.a. Karthik, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. P. Ritika Rao, Adv.  
Mr. N. Subramanian, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Karthik, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrishnan, Adv.  
Ms. P. Ritika Rao, Adv.  
Mr. N. Subramanian, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Hrithik Manchanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on the ground of personal difficulty of the learned counsel for the appellant.

As prayed, list these matters in the month of July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER